

BOROUGH OF HIGHLANDS COUNTY OF MONMOUTH

RESOLUTION 17-038

AUTHORIZING ADDITIONAL COMPENSATION TO T&M ASSOCIATES FOR CONTRACTED WORK RELATED TO THE MASTER PLAN AND TANK DISPOSAL IN STREETSCAPE PHASE II

WHEREAS, the Borough of Highlands Master Plan has required additional meeting hours by T&M Associates for the Master Plan and tank disposal as part of the Streetscape Phase II; and

WHEREAS, T&M Associates has proposed the cost to be \$5,200.00 for those additional hours; and

WHEREAS, the Borough has authorized T & M Associates to add additional hours for the Master Plan and tank disposal for the Streetscape Phase II; and

WHEREAS, the Borough CFO, Patrick DeBlasio has ascertained that funds are available in the appropriate budget account for the award of this contract, in an amount not to exceed \$5,200.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Governing Body of the Borough of Highlands, County of Monmouth, in the State of New Jersey hereby authorizes payment to T & M Associates for the additional Master Plan work and tank disposal related to the Streetscape Phase II in the amount not to exceed \$5,200.

	INTRODUCED	SECONDED	АУЕ	NAY	ABSTAIN	ABSENT
BROULLON		Х	Х			
CARD			Х			
D'ARRIGO			Х			
WELLS		Х	Х			
O'NEAL			Х			

I, Dwayne M, Harris, Acting Municipal Clerk of the Borough of Highlands, in the County of Monmouth, State of New Jersey, hereby certify this to be a true copy of the action of the Governing Body, at its Regular Meeting, held January 18, 2017. WITNESS my hand this 19th day of January 2017.

Dwayne M. Harris, RMC Acting Municipal Clerk